
Oregon Tech (13-16) -vs- Bushnell (OR) (14-15)
3/21/2026 at Springfield, Ore. (Hamlin Sports Complx)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Aiden Lundquist (3-2)
Loss: Griffin Sanchez (0-2)
Save: Caleb Randolph (1)
HBP: Aiden Lundquist, Griffin Sanchez, Matthew Estrada, DJ Kauahi
PB: Andrew Sharp (1), Max Richards (2)
 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 2:35   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Oregon Tech 2 0 1 6 1 0 3 0 2 15 13 1
Bushnell (OR) 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 1 8 13 0

Oregon Tech 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
JoJo Roman 1b 4 2 2 2 2 0 0
Andrew Sharp c 4 1 2 3 0 0 2
    Zack Morris pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Nik Halouchits c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Logan Macy ss 4 0 1 4 0 3 0
Logan Pontecorvo dh 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
Aiden Corkery rf 5 1 1 0 0 3 1
Quinn Mickelson lf 5 1 1 0 0 2 0
Michael O'Daniel cf 3 4 2 1 0 0 0
Cal Pickhardt 3b 3 2 0 0 1 2 0
    Landon Cheney ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Nick Gimino 2b 4 3 3 3 1 0 0
Aiden Lundquist p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Randolph p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 15 13 14 4 11 5

2B: Logan Macy (1)
3B: Michael O'Daniel (1)
HR: Andrew Sharp (1); Michael O'Daniel (1); Nick Gimino (1)
SF: Logan Macy (1)
SB: Aiden Corkery (1)
HBP: Andrew Sharp (1); Michael O'Daniel (2)
E: Logan Macy (1)

Bushnell (OR) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Max Richards c 5 0 4 0 0 0 0
    Aiden Takuma pr 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Nigel Fahland ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Albert Jennings lf 4 0 2 1 0 2 1
    Eli Pupo cf 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
Nate Stevens dh 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
Dylan Carson rf 5 1 0 0 0 3 3
Mana Heffernan 3b 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
    Jaden Thomson ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Mason Millar 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Broderick Buhr cf 4 1 1 3 0 1 0
Danny Womack 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Griffin Sanchez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Estrada p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jase Fujikawa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Wood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DJ Kauahi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 8 13 8 2 8 8

2B: Max Richards (1)
HR: Jaden Thomson (1); Broderick Buhr (1)
SH: Nigel Fahland (1); Eli Pupo (1)
CS: Aiden Takuma (1)
HBP: Nate Stevens (1); Mason Millar (1)
DP: 1

Oregon Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aiden Lundquist (W, 3-2) 5.0 10 6 6 1 4 0 0 2 0 23 27 7 3 79
Caleb Randolph (S, 1) 4.0 3 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 14 16 4 4 58
Totals 13 8 8 2 8 0 0 2 0 37 43 11 7 137

Bushnell (OR) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Griffin Sanchez (L, 0-2) 3.1 5 8 8 2 3 0 0 1 0 15 19 5 2 65
Matthew Estrada 0.2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 0 14
Jase Fujikawa 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 22
Jacob Wood 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 13
DJ Kauahi 3.0 5 5 5 1 5 0 0 1 0 13 15 1 2 48
Totals 13 15 15 4 11 0 0 3 0 39 47 10 5 162



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Oregon Tech - Top of 1st OIT BUS
JoJo Roman singled to right field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Andrew Sharp homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); JoJo Roman scored. 2 0
Logan Macy struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 2 0
Logan Pontecorvo grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 0
Aiden Corkery struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 2 0

Bushnell (OR) - Bottom of 1st OIT BUS
Max Richards singled up the middle (0-1 K). 2 0
Aiden Takuma pinch ran for Max Richards. 2 0
Aiden Takuma out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 0
Nigel Fahland grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 2 0
Albert Jennings singled up the middle (1-2 BKS). 2 0
Nate Stevens singled to left field (1-1 KB); Albert Jennings advanced to second. 2 0
Dylan Carson struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 2 0

Oregon Tech - Top of 2nd OIT BUS
Quinn Mickelson flied out to lf (0-1 S). 2 0
Michael O'Daniel flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 2 0
Cal Pickhardt grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 0

Bushnell (OR) - Bottom of 2nd OIT BUS
Mana Heffernan flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 2 0
Mason Millar lined out to 1b (0-1 F). 2 0
Broderick Buhr struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 2 0

Oregon Tech - Top of 3rd OIT BUS
Nick Gimino walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 2 0
JoJo Roman flied out to cf (2-2 BBKF). 2 0
Andrew Sharp singled to right field (2-2 BBFF); Nick Gimino advanced to third. 2 0
Zack Morris pinch ran for Andrew Sharp. 2 0
Logan Macy flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Nick Gimino scored. 3 0
Logan Pontecorvo flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 0

Bushnell (OR) - Bottom of 3rd OIT BUS
Andrew Sharp to c for Zack Morris. 3 0
Danny Womack flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 3 0
Max Richards pinch hit for Aiden Takuma. 3 0
Max Richards singled to right field (3-2 BKBBF). 3 0
Aiden Takuma pinch ran for Max Richards. 3 0
Nigel Fahland singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw (1-0 B); Aiden Takuma advanced to
third. 3 0
Albert Jennings struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 3 0
Nate Stevens lined out to 1b (0-0). 3 0

Oregon Tech - Top of 4th OIT BUS
Max Richards to c for Aiden Takuma. 3 0
Aiden Corkery singled up the middle (0-0). 3 0
Aiden Corkery stole second. 3 0
Quinn Mickelson singled to center field (2-2 BFSBF); Aiden Corkery advanced to third. 3 0
Michael O'Daniel hit by pitch (1-1 SH); Quinn Mickelson advanced to second. 3 0



Michael O'Daniel advanced to second on a passed ball; Quinn Mickelson advanced to third; Aiden Corkery
scored. 4 0
Cal Pickhardt struck out looking (2-2 BSBKFK). 4 0
Nick Gimino reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBBKK). 4 0
JoJo Roman walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Nick Gimino advanced to second; Michael O'Daniel advanced to third;
Quinn Mickelson scored. 5 0
Matthew Estrada to p for Griffin Sanchez. 5 0
Andrew Sharp hit by pitch, RBI (3-1 BFBBH); JoJo Roman advanced to second; Nick Gimino advanced to
third; Michael O'Daniel scored. 6 0
Zack Morris pinch ran for Andrew Sharp. 6 0
Logan Macy doubled down the lf line, 3 RBI (0-1 S); Zack Morris scored; JoJo Roman scored; Nick Gimino
scored. 9 0
Logan Pontecorvo flied out to rf (1-0 B); Logan Macy advanced to third. 9 0
Aiden Corkery struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 9 0

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bushnell (OR) - Bottom of 4th OIT BUS
Andrew Sharp to c for Zack Morris. 9 0
Dylan Carson struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFBFFS). 9 0
Mana Heffernan walked (3-0 BBBB). 9 0
Mason Millar hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Mana Heffernan advanced to second. 9 0
Broderick Buhr flied out to rf (0-2 KS). 9 0
Danny Womack flied out to cf (0-1 K). 9 0

Oregon Tech - Top of 5th OIT BUS
Jase Fujikawa to p for Matthew Estrada. 9 0
Quinn Mickelson fouled out to 1b (0-2 KK). 9 0
Michael O'Daniel homered to left field, RBI (1-1 BK). 10 0
Cal Pickhardt struck out swinging (2-2 BKSFBS). 10 0
Nick Gimino singled through the left side (2-0 BB). 10 0
Nick Gimino advanced to second on a passed ball. 10 0
JoJo Roman walked (3-1 KBBBB). 10 0
Andrew Sharp grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 10 0

Bushnell (OR) - Bottom of 5th OIT BUS
Max Richards singled through the left side (1-0 B). 10 0
Aiden Takuma pinch ran for Max Richards. 10 0
Nigel Fahland grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Aiden Takuma advanced to second. 10 0
Albert Jennings singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 KBBS); Aiden Takuma scored. 10 1
Eli Pupo pinch ran for Albert Jennings. 10 1
Nate Stevens hit by pitch (1-0 H); Eli Pupo advanced to second. 10 1
Dylan Carson reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Nate Stevens out at second ss to 2b; Eli Pupo advanced
to third. 10 1
Mana Heffernan singled to right field, RBI (1-2 KBK); Dylan Carson advanced to third; Eli Pupo scored. 10 2
Mason Millar singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Mana Heffernan advanced to third; Dylan Carson scored. 10 3
Broderick Buhr homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Mason Millar scored; Mana Heffernan scored. 10 6
Danny Womack flied out to lf (0-0). 10 6

Oregon Tech - Top of 6th OIT BUS
Max Richards to c for Aiden Takuma. 10 6
Eli Pupo to cf. 10 6
Broderick Buhr to lf. 10 6
Jacob Wood to p for Jase Fujikawa. 10 6
Logan Macy struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS). 10 6
Logan Pontecorvo flied out to cf (3-2 BBBFK). 10 6
Aiden Corkery flied out to cf (0-0). 10 6

Bushnell (OR) - Bottom of 6th OIT BUS



Caleb Randolph to p for Aiden Lundquist. 10 6
Max Richards doubled to left field (1-0 B). 10 6
Aiden Takuma pinch ran for Max Richards. 10 6
Nigel Fahland grounded out p to ss to 1b (1-2 KFB); Aiden Takuma advanced to third. 10 6
Eli Pupo grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); Aiden Takuma scored. 10 7
Nate Stevens walked (3-2 BBBSFB). 10 7
Dylan Carson struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 10 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Oregon Tech - Top of 7th OIT BUS
Max Richards to c for Aiden Takuma. 10 7
DJ Kauahi to p for Jacob Wood. 10 7
Quinn Mickelson struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 10 7
Michael O'Daniel tripled down the rf line (0-0). 10 7
Landon Cheney pinch hit for Cal Pickhardt. 10 7
Landon Cheney singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Michael O'Daniel scored. 11 7
Cal Pickhardt to 3b for Landon Cheney. 11 7
Nick Gimino homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Cal Pickhardt scored. 13 7
JoJo Roman popped up to p (0-0). 13 7
Andrew Sharp grounded out to 2b (2-2 SBBF). 13 7

Bushnell (OR) - Bottom of 7th OIT BUS
Mana Heffernan struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 13 7
Mason Millar flied out to rf (0-1 K). 13 7
Broderick Buhr grounded out to 3b (0-2 SS). 13 7

Oregon Tech - Top of 8th OIT BUS
Logan Macy struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 13 7
Logan Pontecorvo struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 13 7
Aiden Corkery struck out swinging (2-2 KSBFFBFS). 13 7

Bushnell (OR) - Bottom of 8th OIT BUS
Danny Womack singled to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (2-0 BB). 13 7
Max Richards popped up to 2b (3-2 KBBFB). 13 7
Nigel Fahland flied out to lf (0-0). 13 7
Albert Jennings pinch hit for Eli Pupo. 13 7
Danny Womack advanced to third on a passed ball. 13 7
Albert Jennings struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 13 7

Oregon Tech - Top of 9th OIT BUS
Albert Jennings to lf. 13 7
Broderick Buhr to cf. 13 7
Quinn Mickelson struck out looking (2-2 BBKKFK). 13 7
Michael O'Daniel hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 13 7
Cal Pickhardt walked (3-0 BBBB); Michael O'Daniel advanced to second. 13 7
Nick Gimino singled through the right side, RBI (0-1 K); Cal Pickhardt advanced to third; Michael O'Daniel
scored. 14 7
JoJo Roman singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Nick Gimino advanced to second; Cal Pickhardt scored. 15 7
Nik Halouchits pinch hit for Andrew Sharp. 15 7
Nik Halouchits grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); JoJo Roman out on the play. 15 7

Bushnell (OR) - Bottom of 9th OIT BUS
Nik Halouchits to c. 15 7
Nate Stevens grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKK). 15 7
Dylan Carson flied out to rf (0-1 K). 15 7
Jaden Thomson pinch hit for Mana Heffernan. 15 7



Jaden Thomson homered to left field, RBI (2-2 KBSFFB). 15 8
Mason Millar struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 15 8

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


